ADVANCED PURITY SOLUTIONS
ND-CD series pressure dispense connector
NOWPak® Canister
System Pressure
Dispense Connector
Thread-on connector with anodized
aluminum body
ND-CD series pressure dispense connectors provide a clean,

heat sealed in a PE outer bag), then packaged in a corrugated shipping carton, lined on top and
bottom with bubble wrap.
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
NOWPak Canister System Pressure Dispense Connector: part number
ND-CD –             –      –
Connector size
S = Standard (40 L and smaller canister)
X = Large without pressure bleed assembly (200 L size canister only)
Connector style
A = Slotted (S connector size, 40 L and smaller canister)
B = Strain relief (S connector size, 40 L and smaller canister)
C = Bulkhead (X connector size, 200 L size canister only)
D =  Slotted, extended height (Flowell 80 Series elbow liquid outlet
options L and M only, S (Standard) connector size, 40 L and
smaller canister)
Liquid outlet fitting size
A = 1/4" Flowell™ 30 Series elbow
B = 3/8" Flowell 30 Series elbow
C = 6 mm Flowell 30 Series elbow
D = 8 mm Flowell 30 Series elbow
E = 10 mm Flowell 30 Series elbow
F = 1/4" Flowell 30 Series straight
G = 3/8" Flowell 30 Series straight
H = 6 mm Flowell 30 Series straight
I = 8 mm Flowell 30 Series straight
J = 10 mm Flowell 30 Series straight
K =  10 mm Flowell 30 Series bulkhead
elbow
L = 1/4" Flowell™ 80 Series elbow
M = 3/8" Flowell 80 Series elbow
Z = No liquid outlet fitting
Gas inlet fitting size
A = 1/4" SMC elbow
B = 6 mm SMC elbow
C = 1/2" SMC straight (200 L)
D = 6 mm SMC straight
Z = No gas inlet fitting
Keycode
 Blank = No keycode
 K01 = 01
 K04 = 04
 K09 = 09
Valving options
 Blank = No pressure relief or check valve
 VYN = Pressure relief with no check valve
 VNY = Check valve with no pressure relief valve
 VYY = Check valve and pressure relief valve
FOR MORE INFORMATION
Please call your Regional Customer Service Center today to learn what Entegris can do for you.
Visit entegris.com and select the Contact Us link to find the customer service center nearest you.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE
All purchases are subject to Entegris’ Terms and Conditions of Sale. To view and print this information,
visit entegris.com and select the Terms & Conditions link in the footer.
129 Concord Road
Billerica, MA 01821
USA
Tel +1  952 556 4181
Fax +1  952 556 8022
Toll Free 800 394 4083
Corporate Headquarters Customer Service
Entegris®, the Entegris Rings Design®, and other product names are trademarks of Entegris, Inc. as listed
on entegris.com/trademarks. All third-party product names, logos, and company names are trademarks or
registered trademarks of their respective owners. Use of them does not imply any affiliation, sponsorship,
or endorsement by the trademark owner.
©2018-2025 Entegris, Inc.    |    All rights reserved.    |    Printed in the USA    |    7124-10109ENT-0425
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
—
Accessories